Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has received a work order for 

Preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) of 99 MW Ting Ting Hydro Project in the state 

of Sikkim, India. 

The contract period of the work is 10 months for an aggregate amount of Rs. 74,50,000/- 

(Rupee Seventy-Four Lakh Fifty Thousand only), exclusive of GST amount.  

The additional details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time read with SEBI 

Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 November 11, 2024, are provided in Annexure –

[...]

Engineering Consultancy Services 

e.  Whether domestic or 

international; 

Domestic 

f.  Time period by which the 

order(s)/ contract(s) is to be 

executed; 

10 months 

g.  Broad consideration or size of 

the order(s)/ contract(s); 

Rs. 74,50,000/- (Rupee Seventy-Four Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only), exclusive of GST amount. 

h.  Whether the promoter/ promoter 

group / group companies have 

any interest in the entity that 

awarded the order(s)/ 

contract(s)?  If  yes,  nature  of  

interest  and  details thereof 

No 

i.  Whether the order(s)/contract(s)